

HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA : HYDERABAD

MAIN CASE NO: C.C.No.1849 of 2025

PROCEEDING SHEET

SL. NO	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
	29.08.2025	<u>EVV,J</u> The Contempt Case is filed seeking to punish the respondents for willful disobedience of the order dated 23.04.2025 in W.P.No.11312 of 2025 in terms of Sections 10 to 12 of the Contempt of Courts Act, 1971. Learned counsel for the petitioner is present. Learned Government Pleader for Finance and Planning appearing for respondents submits that notice has been received yesterday i.e., on 28.08.2025. Hence, he seeks short accommodation of time. List on 19.09.2025. <u>EVV,J</u> ESP	Transferred to I/O folder before correction B/o. ESP

SL. NO	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE